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" THE STATE OF TEXASH ? L S |

! @i el KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT g

COUNTY OF EL PASO. “ b o B OE | i

1S 2

of the C ounjtj of..:.El...f.pagg..‘...;S:t;afé.te 2o of Tax&é“ , for~and. in éoﬁsiderdti’on of the

sumk#"wLJMWM;onawana;mggioo;;(*1_@0)4-----. ........ wmeihmrinm e o DOLLARS, o

i ! : ; o : ) : ) | G

! f B T < 1 ‘ : : i

T bogslE R my o |

to me-—i -m haid paid, by--_-_i,i---ﬁ‘he..,-vUH-ITED---~S§:J§-EES~-‘--OF----AMERIOA‘ : o

Pursuant to the act of Congress of June 17,1902(82 8tat.888), and acts

"'a;ma‘nwtd'ryﬁ?me'rwt"gﬁu""qums;émwwfy théieto ‘ 2

» Ommmﬁmxixmxxixxﬁm&ixmxﬁxxxxxMMMaaamx the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, do by these presents Bargain, Sell, Release and Forever Quit-Claim, unto the said... memmm=me. :

oAl 7 G AT ] A

S T

Ipxsxgng assigns all..... my--right; title -and._interest m{ and unto that tract or"p'ar'cel éf land lymg in tﬁé C'ount.y ;
of-—BL.P880. . wnd_State. of... Dexas.. . . described. s folloms to-sait

3
\
e

A tract of land in the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter,

~Section nineteen’ {19), Township thirty-two {32) South, Rrange Seven (7)
‘Bas¥, ‘Unitead’ Btates Keolamation Service Survey, and in Survey No.168 of
, the Socorro Grant, .and more p,ar;tioularly,-:desorihea.,aamfollows::.».Beginn‘ing

8%t a point on the pxoperty line between land of Gkmivar herein and

“J+0lguin; “being the east ‘boutdary of said Survey

| Hhe

, ‘1iv.168, from whioh
point eh northwest cérner of said seotion 19 bears North 7¢°57'z0n ,
west, one thotisand nige” hundred twenty-seven and four tenths (1927.4)
feem;;th,enpe;faﬁnth;ﬁ_@m\ ‘vWest, two hundred twelve and eight tenths

(212.8) feet; therce south 27°26" east, two hundred fourteen and four

tenths~‘(‘2&4».@)“"1’&61%%Wﬁev:fbounaary between surveys Nos.168 ayd 169 of
the Socorro Grant, being the property line between land of the Vendor
herein and E.C.Hendrix; thence along said boundary or property line sout}

62 45' west, fifty and four tenths (60.4) foeet to the east boundary of

‘the right of way ¥ Couity Koad; tlence along Badd boundary North 27026¢

| ‘west,; . two hundred-fifty-eight and-one tenth: 268,11 ) Pfeet; ‘thence Horth'

‘\a?O ; 1‘5 '«. § Eaaxt 29.¢

W, pundred sixty-pine and four tenths (269.4) feet to the
s%;Se"(:wémi land of%emucrherein and said J.0lguin; thence .

property line

along ‘said property line South' &80T’ East, sixty-six and one ‘tenth (66.1)
feet to the.point of beginning: said tract of lend ‘containing sixty-one.
3'1}111‘11',6_‘1‘3}1,9”\‘!';‘\O_-ﬁ})_i of an acre, more or less. . . . . . nld o T Rl

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD ail..... my ................ right, title, interest, estatg and clatm i and to the said premises, \

together with all and singular, the rights, privileges and appurtenances to the same in any manner belonging,

- unto the said.......he JINITED STATES QO AMIRICA,. it8...

Ratsoxanl dssigns forever. A :
WITNESS.. WY... hand. . this.... 8. .. .

day of....Augnat. 4. D 19.19.

Witness at Request bf;,vGrdntb'r': '

Wm.Moon
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THE STATE OF TEXAS
Nueces
COUNTY OF E;&x’i;/ﬁ@ : S
Before me . . G—llbel‘t MCGlaln COunty Clerk b8 iy mandfor
, EC ounty, Texas on thzs day personally ap[)eared Wm. Moon>. "\' . e
known to me - 1o be the person ...... whose name ..... iS ..... subscmbed to the foregomg mstmment and acknowledged to

Gwen under my hand and, seal of - office, this. 8 e day of AuguSt ’ ,AD1919
el e, - ) Gilbert McGlain '

Clerk Countv Court Hueees Co.(
o B Euriel George Dep.

THE STATE OF TEXAS, )

COUNTY OR EL PASO. 4 Biois sonsdd FALBIOLL Y i ‘
Beforé E, " Sk ok i ool — X
El Paw C ounty, Texas on t/us day pgrsonally aj:peared od L b ,"' L R wife of

; lmown to me to be the person 'whose name is subscribed

to z‘he foregoma mstmment and hawng been exammed by me prwzly and.. apart from her }msbcmd and having

the same fully explained to her, she, the said...... ; LR IRNNCR ncknowledged such instru-

ment to be her act -and deed, and declared that she had wzllmglv signed the same for the pm*poses and consid-

eration therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it

Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of ; ' A. D, 19

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF EL PASO. ']

WSS byb vy 2B ek ""'M".’““' Clerk of the County
Court of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument- ‘of -wmtmg, dated on the... el 1
day of : w A. D, Ig..... with its certificate of authent;catwn, was filed for record in my
office this e day of , ey A D. 1.yt iplelock w tiM.
I and duly recorded the....; : ; S— %y WReT9: somat aniaviolclock ol M

in the records of said C ounty, m V o‘lume ........ ?/O? ...... on Pages "’/3 '

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at offzce El Paso Te.ws the day and
year last above written. - ook e :

Clerk County Court, El Paso County, Texas.

By B A N AT R Lo sy Deputy. /;
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that I made the same fairly w1thout any benefit or vadvantage to myself or allowmg any such beneﬁt or
tzn.,‘n.z ot8ad of a0 o prond rilsneso oy

bodiioadiz. oot ind Lo 5e0 8 110215 508888 0F 9111 0 puronst T enee s
d,vantag:e%qr,fgptlglto ﬁhe,seud s : tat ,r,(' Soprgfheprhed ropzrei 0T a0y other person or persons,

and that the papers accompanying 1nclude all those elatmg to the saxd contract as required by the statute

in such case made and pr0v1ded ;

wﬁ»

Jos srmtanloy bas agd..
[OFFICIAL SEAL.]
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LOCATION PLAT
SEC 18 &/8, 7325 R7E, USRS,
SURVEY, AND SOCORKO GRANT
EL FASO COUNTY; TEXAS.
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Hovember 14, 1918,
Agting Ghief of Uounstrustion,
Erojoot Wanager, i1 Yaso, Poxas.

Contract dated Awgust 8, 1919, =itk Wt ¥oon, for pulte
shase of right of way, Lorith Side Laterel ~ Rig
Grende 2roject.

1, The countrect wes recelivei ia this offioce with
your form letter of Jovembor 6, 1919, aud will b8 tronse
mitted to the Director for approval, for the reason bHuat
ne eopy of the deed wans filed in the Domvoer office pure
sngnt to inetructions in letter daled Jeplember 18, 1919,
from Assistent b thie Direstor to Distriet Counsel, 81
Paso, oopy to this slfice.

£e It 18 obucrved thet Jdrticle 1 of the ocoatrect
gives Lho ares 83 .4l aore,, Lore or lu9B8, wieroeus the
curtilicete of neceaslly gives tuz sred s & Lreetion
over.b of an gore.

Sa 1% bo alay observed thel srvicle & ol vuoe gone
traet gtetss the consideretion &p Bl.ou, andi the eere
i flogte of nocezalty states that he conaldersabion to
be pald 1o 16« NJe

4 Ihe word intended Tor “gouataining”, required at
“the end ol Line 7 ol Axrflele B of she gonteset, wws not
soupleted, asud haz voen 9o completed in his oflice on
thae four ooples Brssaniided.

5. 83,00 Dowwerd vo bhde ol w8 no B00n L2 PrECe
Picable s statewent iun Guplieste coverin; the apmarent
digcrepancies a8 Lo ures and aamount invoived,

oWy W W me

CHAS. P. Witliams,

Qe =~ uirsctor, wesblugboni. L//,,»w’"

Welbey il JeBO, LORHSw
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: Bl Paso, Q“ﬁ Hove 17, 1019,
Project Mansger - | :

Chief of Construotion, Denver, Colos

Contraot dated August 8, 1919 with Wm. Meon, for
purchase of right of way, North Side latogzal -
Rio CGrande Project, :

1. Receipt 18 sckrowledged of letter of Hove 14th
from Acting Chief of Construotion, . : ‘

2o In answer to perasgraph 2 of the above letter,
you are advised that while .61 sore of lend wes donated
and is described in the doed, improvements upon & freation
over .50 acre only were psid for, for the resason that the
improvements wion the balance of the area conveyed to the
United States were negligible, :

5«  In enswer to paregraph %, you are advised that
the emsideration to be paid is correctly stated at £61,00
and the certificate of aprroval should contain this amount
aad@xggtﬁ?b;oe; It 1s recueosted that the amount be changed
to $01.00. _

- ™

te By mm

00 ~Director
D,Cs BL Puee




‘encsi Origs& 3 copiles contract
1 n

o DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES RECLAMAT—ION SERVICE

R ?aao;m¥exaa, NOV’“* ’“Q} » 1919

PrOJect Manager to the Dlreotor and Chlef Englneer (through Ghlef of
Constructlon) : 4

Subject: Forwarding contract for approval.

Agreement dated Anguat 8‘ 1919 ’ Bio Q@gndg - Project

Executed on behalf of U. §. by 1, M; ngwson‘ Projeat B&nager
With =y

: Authorlty Nou, iy R Qv

Estlmatea amount 1nvolved $ ______ : ' ‘ / ' _

62500 | or olearing doot. §Gez
ﬁﬁ&%&iﬁﬁgﬁi@ﬁg@m s yﬁxm |
Purpose: ,
(See instructions oz‘lrbabk.)’ mchasa ef ﬁght Qf ww fgr Ecr’t{h Siﬁﬁ m‘tam

. “ | o : ¢« oF Xpd B ( Caas s Lo ] & 5 x wt s L S it ‘
J_T.J':'z,, AR O ;.k eF 4 J,Lk.ﬂ A e 'iﬁ,f teg 3 :

Inclosures listed on reverse.  (See Par.5.)"% -0 «too Lo

Advise Chief of Construction, Denver, Colo., and Project Manager

@t El1 Paso, Texeas and Dpistrict Oounsel

at g1 Pago, Texas T RE S woval. of the above

1 % Certificate of &pproval o ‘ ‘
2 ilueprints 0 Lo M¢ Iowaoh,

Project Manager.

Denver, Colo., Nov, 14, ,1939

It is recommended that the aboveerscribed contract be approved.

Inclosures: OHAS. P. WILLIAMS,
erig. & & eqpiaa form ;:tter : A
"e oentras % : :
"  gert, of necegsity &;’;gw 3,,151&7{§a§wmm Agting Chief of Construction.
1 Blnepmint 1566 L 43 .

aele 0F QO T3 ulie

6—43533

Washington, D. C., NOV'25J919»
Contract (and bond, if any,) was approved by (f”thf”‘“

Con oy 251919
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Assistant to the Diresctor

Project Manager, ki Pasoe

Contract of ¥ay 1, 1919, with William Koon, for land purchase =

Ric Grunde Project.

1. Your letter of August 13, 1919, states, for recsons
get forth therein; that it is considered advisable to substitute
for the oxisting coniruct of Muy 1, 1919, for lend purchase,

s donetion deed from the comtractor and a contract for purchase
of improvements, and recommends that the contract of ¥ey 1, 1919,
be canceled.

26 In sccordance with ﬁgéd.recommendation, you are hereby

guthorized to cuncel sald contructe

®

-

Copy to C. of &
P.i., L1 Pusoe




E1 Paso, Texss, August 12, 1919.

County Clerk fqr El Pasc County,
El Pass, Texas.
Dear Sir: _
Transmitted herewith for offisiel record is ‘quit.claim
deed dated August 8, 1919, running from Wa. Moon to the
United States. | |
Very truly yénrs,
. O F HARVEY
Assistant Distriot Counsel.

incl.




~ F1 Faso, Texas, August 12, 1919,

From Project liwnager
To Director and Chief Engineer, Washington.

SubjJoet: Contract dated llay 1, 1919, with ¥m, Moon, for
purchase of land - R1o Grunde projeot.

- l. .he above desoribed oontract caerrles & coneiders-
tion of 76, fixed with the understanding that contractor
should pay for title guaranty costing #15, snd algo that
contractor had an abstract of title that could be losned

- to title company for use in issuing the title certificate.

- Contraetor has lost the ahatract of title and a new one .
would coet, we are adviesed by Distriet Counsel, approximate-
ly 445. %e are also advised by District Counsel that a
careful examination has been made of the title in "m. Hoon,
and the sume found to be in satisfactory.condition. y

' Za In view of the relative amounts 4involved, & dona-
tion deed hag been obtained from contractor and is now in

- the poreersion of this office. ILater a contract will be
made to settle for Improvements on the land in the amount
of $61, or &15 less than the original contract. :

- 3. The above procedure to be carried out upon cancel- }
lation of the contract of liay 1, 1919, and& the recommendation
is here made that said contract be sancelled.

L M LAYSON

Copy to C.C.
D.C. Xl Paso.




Correct as to Engineering Data 722,

l y FE ;
S FaYaEENRET e To R a fa
Pi”&jﬁu anager
“iorm 7_LRBge T SHlaThE ‘
Form approved ! by the Secretary of! the Tuterior. ' i Pioith LU LY d0e {adibeyy G
Pt o otitie T , RieReEn I FIELD CONTRACT.
(Reprint of Apxll 1918) co : : “ : - I1rE

DEPARTMENT OF‘ THE ]NTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

................. Rio. Grande ...PROJECT....NeW. Mexico=Texas
THIS AGREEMENT, Made —

nineteen hundred and ....aineteen. . . 4 S in pursufincB8fithe act of"]une 17,

1902 (32 Stat., 388), and acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, between THE UNITE'D

STATES OF AMERICA, by..oocoo.. o Mo Laweon, Project Manager,
United States Reclamation Service, thereunto duly authorized and subJect to the approval of the proper-.

supervisory officer, and == Wm.¥oon

hereinafter styled Contractor, .....Ri@&. ... heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and agsigns,

i ﬁv.; .4\ ]

4 WI’I‘NESSE’I‘H The partles covenant and .agree, that

e s . The W **ﬁiiﬁﬂm a‘gen é.&té hma‘li’th a an‘tcm am mﬂ
ex;ecmtad by the centirmsotor herein, releasing end quiteslaiming to-
the United States of .merice for uanal xight of way £or the Bio -
Grande pre.jeot, & -gertain tract of lsnd in the Northeust (usxrter or
the Northwes?i . unrier, sec.l9, ‘Township 32 South, Range 'y Bast,
United States Reclématien Service survey, &nd in survey Ho.168 ei
the 5000rre Grant, in ibe Gounty of El Paso, stete of ﬁam&, WM
smy-nm hmamam éﬁaﬁl) sora, more or Im. 1308 nn e

- B . WHEREAS, the Umited States desives immedists pa’mina
of the 1and herein twsm:ibea zor: nas m tha umtmﬁm et m p
North side Lateral; and, ;

4o UHERBAS, the mtmter s.a @ha amx' of' ﬁw impmmw

¥
B

an ééi& desaribed i&&é LR , gt i, el e AR
f = 5 - ﬁgg ) .uzgﬁ, j.n ammemtim ﬂf m m ﬁi |
Sixty-one  end 10/100 (§61000)==—m -Dollars, the velm of -

eaid- rovements, to the contrtotor in hend paid by the United States,
the- rmzyt whereof is hereby acknowledged, m beatraotor hereby -
waives and releuges the United States from eng 2pd all olsims G:Lvhat-
ever nature by reason of the damsge that the eontractor has suffered
.or may hercafter suffer as 6 result of the opersiions ef the United
States Reolamation Service on said trazot of land as &awn’be& in the
q&iml&m deed har..in refarmﬁ 'I;a.

4 6. it-is unders&mé m agmd that tha mtaﬂ States us
aganta. officers, and employees ghall at sll times have the right to
80 nmn a&m &asemthaa z.s.aﬁ :Ew ﬂw pmasu WMW cms uns,

. ‘&




repelring, opereting and meinteining ssid North Side Lateral and
other opserutions of the Reclamation service imcident ther.to and ‘
&ny cause arising from damsge 10 crops or other improvements there-
on belonging to the contrzctor that mey result in consequence ' of
sz;haentry is heréby wailved by the contractor as hereinabove pro=
Vigded. N

7« The contrector expressly warrants that ke has euwployed
no third person to solicit or obtain this contrast im his behalf,
or to cause or 10 procure the same 1o be obitained upon compensa-
tion in any way contingent, in whole or in pert, upon such procure~
ment; ond that he has not pedd, or promised or agreed to pay, to
eny third person, in considerstion of .suoh procursment, or im com-
pensctlon fer services in conneetion therewith, any brokeruge,
commission or percentage upon the amount receivable by him hereander;
and that he has not,in estimating the contract price demanded by him,
included any sum by reuson of such brokerage, comuission, or percen~
tege; and that all moneys payable to him hereunder are iree trom ob-
ligation to any other person for services rendered, or supposed to
bhave been vendered, in the procurement of this ocontraste He further
agrees that any brewch of this warranty shall constitute adequate
ctuse for the ennulment oi this contract by the United wtutes,and
that the United siutes may retain to ite owa use Irom any sums due
or to become due thereunder an esmount equal to sny brokeruge, com-
nission, or peicentege so paid or agreed to be paid. Provided, how=
ever, it is understood that this covensnt does not apply to the
selling of goods through o bous Fide commeroisl representative
euployed by the contractor in the regular course of his business in
dealing with customers other then the Covernmen t and whose compep=
sation is-peid, in whole or in part, by commisaions on sules made,
nor to the sellimg of goods through esteblished commercisl- or selle
ing agents or sgencies regularly engsaged in selling sush goods,

........ Arpere—th PErations—o serames aet—es s al year-H—rsangerstood 2
the contract 'is made contingent upon Congress making CCESSaTy appropriation for expenditures there-*
under after such current year has expired In case such appropriation as may be necessary to carry out
this contract is not_made—the contractor hereby releases the United States from all liability due to the fail-
ure of Can Ta make such appropriation :




........ No interest in this agreement shall be transferred by the contractor to any other party, and any
such transfer shall cause annulment of the contract so far as the United States is concerned; all rights of
action, however, for breach of this contract are reserved to the United States as pr0v1ded by section 3737,
Revigd ‘Statutes of the United States.

........ No member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his election or appomt—
ment, or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in ofﬁce and no officer, agent, or
employee of the Government shall-be admitted to any share or part of this contract or agreement; or to any
benefit to.arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained shall be construed to extend to any incor-
porated company, where such contract or agreement is made for the general benefit of such incorporation or
conjp@ny, as provided in section 116 of the act of Congress approved March 4, 1909 (35 Stat. L., 1109).

........ It is further stipulated and agreed that in the performance of this contract, no persons shall be
employed who are undergoing sentences of imprisonment at hard labor, which have been imposed by courts
of the several States or Territories or municipalities having criminal jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have hereto signed their names the day and year ﬁrst above wrltten

. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

By....Ds M. Lawson
: Proyect M(mager U S R.. .S'

SIS TEE QRPN T Y 'j:z- STy ;,': G :w ,." sus ._\.(.‘ [ 5

A vl « " Contractor.
¢ o g HETIE S o 14 T o L6l ; i .'.‘v e ]J Yi .5 ,.Al h "_ Y
6 continl i T s ok P" 0. Address Roels;pe:rt Texas voBox 423
HOYIC RPN (1'.;' 63 R L Rl “;;:n,“::i,‘ [SHERHUAS A S PP COINEC 1ETETH PO l“] 1) C; i "5_\ it Ee L /‘
Appr_qved LT S : 5
“  Chief of G 1 01 T g e
I senta Py we HIGRUSEO IS 1 L3RG {16 (‘ LG u, g blngmpie gl T i =
(Date) ' ' ;719 sl O s
1o %/ The” approvah of:tha Cluef of Constructiott 1s- net raqtﬁréduti “he eXecutds the ‘éontratt in/iperson. v i v e o
S T T LT F 3 % T THI-i0622 TDnt 10 T 7B [ISESR IR R 1 ‘ U7 Lo . L
& = coutialy s g : AFFIDAVIT QF DISINTFRESTEDNESS
STATE TOF coa s bluidd L FIREESRR IR SIS R T
E R 1 pe. exeangen mapeed S conpdogel Lediceg 2 ui o wi oty 1068 D
COUNTY OF = : ¢ ‘ . VAT i “ : SO{TIC )1, 1z o ’ "fu e \_‘ 3
) I do éolemnly swear (or aﬁirm) that t}‘e co?y of contract fl%elre‘f‘o gpgexed 1%yan exaet éo{p?rdo‘f' cosntrapt ;nade,,by,,
me: Personally w1th : AT IR IR L Vi f FRTATTRY I P Kt g Lo that I made the

_ same faxrly w1thout ahy beneﬁt or a,dvantage to myself,,L a.}lowmgb any. sqeh benefu; or: ?dv%ntage corruptly ‘to the saxd

. Or. any other /PErSOn; : .and;-that the, papers acngmpanymg mclude all those
relatmg “to the said’ contract as requlred by the statute in suth case made and prévided. ©

2

U.S R s.

, A D. 19..... My commission

PR

[oFFICIAL SEAL] thiS ceeeeeeeecececeaees day of

“expires

Nore.—FExecute this affidavit only on the copy for the Returns Office; not on original.




" "INSTRUCTIONS.

1 Every contract for constructxon or’ repaxr lof a pubhc work 15 requxred by ilgv tQ be supported:by bond.
2. The post- oﬂice address. of the Contractor ,must appear, in ,the contrgct al da,tes. plai
ﬁlled and all partxculars and condmons stated as fully ‘and as" clearly as’ practrcable

L

nly ngen and, blanks carefully

P

1 98 i

3. Erasures, 1nter1meat10ns"or other 1rregu1ar1t1es must be explamed over the 51gnature of the partles to thxs agreement

3 ((FiFs dii !
A genexal statement that “erasures and’ 1nter1meat10ns were “made before executxon” is not sufﬁctent

4. Only one eopy ‘of a contract should be executed unless’ the Contractor requests an executed copy for his ﬁles, in

~which:case the contract may be-executed in duplicate, \

5. A contract with a firm sho,‘lld descr;be the Contr.ac;tor i the preample,as B e
.and ... " - partners domg busmess under the firm name and style of........ il
the names‘of allﬂ members of the: firny bemg’ insérted. “Thetcontract shmld ‘be 'signed‘in” the"ﬁraname by a member of the
«ﬁrm’( il P bt fereiiea e S

6. A contract with a corporat1on should descrxbe the Contractor in the preamble as: “
a corporatlon duly orgamzed under the Ia,ws _of‘ th_e State (or\Terrxtory) of ’ . The signature should
be in thefollowmgform ”_ N by , " (giving official designation),
.and the corporate seal should be affixed. e R R oo T i O
FaADL

7. A certificate under seal of the company that the of’ﬁcer signing the contract is authonzed to -do so should accompany
the contract. If the corporatxon has no seal the certificate should‘ state. tha a

will not be required in a subsequent contract if it bears a reference to the case in which it was furmshed*

A

8. In the execution of this contract the names of the partLes should b SIgned m the. usual manner. and as wntten in the

body of the mstrument

- *The engineer ‘'may, in his discretion, waive this’ requirement, and in that event he w111 ﬁle th.h the contract his certxﬁcate to the
effect that the oﬂ'icer stgmng for and on behalf of the

corporation is known to hxm to be the officer who acts in that capacity for the
corporation. B
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CERTIFICATRE

1 HARGRY CEXTIPY That the righte and property dessribed
in the agreement daoted August 8, 1919, with Wm.Moon sve reguirsd
for purposes suthorised by the Act of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat.388),
nenely, ss right of way for the Horth Side Iabersl, e part of
" the Rio Grféx&a Project; that the consideration to be peid theree

o\~ '
under $Yo-CO{this amount being derived by remson of the demage to

improvements upon & fraction over 0.50 aere, valued st 150,00 per
acre}, is reaam&bl& and the lowest thet could be ahkam; and
recommend that tha emtrsct be aﬁpﬁ'ew&g

21 Pgso, Texss,




CSRTIFICATE

I HERERY CURPIFY, Witk reference to the fsuwins
desoribed land:
& traet of mﬁa the northesat quarier of the
nortiwest quarter , Seotiom 19, Township 32 South, Renge 7 East,
. United States Reslamstion Service Survey, end in Survay Ho.158
~ of the Soeorso Grant, seid trsot of land conteining sixty-ome
hundredths {0.61] mere, mors or less, in Bl Paso County, Texsa,
‘more particulsrly desoribed in quitelain deed dsted rugust 8,
3&919, running from WYm.¥oon ‘k& the United States of fmerice.
Thet the tax remﬁ.& of said county indicnte
~ Vm.Moon the reputed owna¥, to be tho sotual ownmer; | that the
land 18 not homestesd property; that there ave no unesbis~
fisd mortgages or other liens existing sgsinet seld lsnds ond
thet the 1and 12 not ccoupled sdversely to the repubed oners

2 zagust * '»19}9.




Bl P&so; Texes,
July 28, 1919.

Mx,Wneloon,
Box 423,
’ﬂockpor%, Texase

Dear Sir:-

With reference had to our corregpondenece
of last month wherein we endeavored to gecure your
abstract of title covering the land tsken for North
Side leteral, This transsetion involves s payment
of over $76.00 and we think it is more to your ad-
ventage if we complete the matter in & somewhst aif-
Terent way, as follows: :

You understend that we wisﬁggha loan of
your sbstract in order that the abetract might be
used by the title guaranty company in issuing their
certificate, the abstract %o be. returned to you,but
under the terms of your contract, you were to pay
for the title guarantee, which would cost $15,00,If
you will gign the enclosed donation deed and also -
the enclesed contract, we will have the deed record-
ed at our expense and as soom &s this is done, the
contraet will receive spprovel and we csn 2t once
pay you the smount due thereunder without Pfurther
examination of your title and without evem procuring
title guarantee ¢ As no deduction would bs maie un~
der this form of agreement , we have accordingly ree
duced the emount to be paid to you to $61.,00, which
is $15.00 less than the $760.00 carried in the cone
tract yon have already signed.

We sssure you that this is o much better
method of accomplishing these transactions where small
amounts are involved end this office would in the first
plece have recommended that the matter be put through
- bpon donation deed and eontract as here presented, if
we had not inadvertently overlooked the possibilities
of the case when it firsit came up. :

Very truly yours,
" a‘ ?’ ﬂmey.

encla. - : Asst.Distrioct Counsel,



A Bear sir: ;

CH

E1 Paso, Texas, June 24, 1919.

Mr. Willism Kobn,‘ s
Box 423, :
- kapart, tffexae. ‘

Ve have your latter of tha alst anﬁ nota what
you say in:referenoe to the yresent custaﬁy af‘tha R
abstract of titls-_ It,wonlé pruhsbly taka ae lnng

to seaure the farmer abatraa% frau the Exeasury

Beysrtmsnt in ?BShingtan where 1t 18 now filsé.

as to wait upon your delivary of'the one’ ycu have

'which ie at your. place in Soeorro. Ia it net pos-~ i

,sible that aema one«ceuld unﬂertake to gat this

gahstragt from among'yaur belangings ‘and - deliver :

it to us? Otharwise we have no snggestion, exeeyt

- to wait antil you ean_attanévtu thg,matter pa:aaﬂ-i

2lly. i
: very truly y@nws,

¢ ¥ RARVEY | _

Asaiqtant DQStriet 00&3391.‘_
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o - ‘ 71 Paso, Texas,
; ; : June 18, 19190

Mr, Vm, loon,
Pe 0 Box 423,
Rockport, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Ve have yoﬁr note on our letter of Jume 1lth seying
to furnish the guerantee title as agreed by the Project
Office. . :

This we are going to do, but as ststed in our letter
of June 1llth we wish to have the losn of your abstract of title
in order that the abstract may be used by the Compeny that Is
to issue the title guarantye The sbstract and the guaranty
certificate are two entirely different documents and we assume
that you have an abstract of title in your possession which you
cen meil to us and which, as stated in our former letter, will
~be receipted for amd returred to you as soon as the title Cere
tificate issues. : P

Yours very truly;

CFHervey
Asst, Dist. Counsel.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

OFFICE OF ‘
DISTRICT COUNSEL : El Paso, Texas,
June 11, 1919,

Mr, Wm. Moon,
Box 423,
Rockport, Texas.,

Dear Sir:

We have received approval o¥f’ cbhtract dated

Mag 1, 1919, for purchase of 0.61 acre of land in Survey
68 of the Socorro Grant.

Before recording this contract we desire to
secure your abstract of title in order that it may be
used by the Title Guaranmty Company in getting out their
certificate for this transfer. The abstract will be
properly receipted for and returned to you as soon as
the title certificate issues.

Please send us your abstract at once as it is
impossible for us to proceed with the transaction until
we recelve it.

Yours very truly,

g 7 /D/,/wg//w’w f

W %
/«/“ %//“ " it




POSSESSORY CERTIFICATR

Rio Grande project,
81 Paso, Texas, lay 16,1919,

I, GEO. W. Hoadley, FPiela Assigtant, United States
Reclamation Service, certify that I have personally examined
the land sought to be acquired by the United States from Wm.
oon, in NE* MW} See. 19, M. 32 S., R. 7 E., U.S.R.S.Survey,
County of El Paso, State of Texas, for the Rio Grande vroject,
and that the said proposed vendor was in actual, sole, and
exclusive possession of the land, claiming to be the owner
thereof and no person cleiming & right in such land adverse to

the vendor is in possession of any part of it

,/iéEZZXD L<}{,/€%£;$L

Hleld Agsistante.
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. fi 0 [ inal
- . . /
Approved May 27, 1910, by the Form 7-276
Secretary of the Interior. ' ' .
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THIS AGREEMENT, made’.......the. first dey of i

A Bl e e e i S e e ® I T
R4

nineteen hundred anaBineteen , between “‘Inl." Moon R

A Feranetige S ety i b, Ofc L ATENSS

¥

County,.....A.,...,.,A._..-; .......................................................... 8 o) SR ORI himgef. . . R hi.S:.....heirs,-‘legal ‘répresen-

tatives, and assigns, hereinafter styled the vendor, and The United Stat§$ of Amve‘riﬁc‘a and its assigns by

=77l M LAWSON, Project Menager - - - -

T e g e e R T T T United. States Reclamation :Service,

théreunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to the
(32'Stat., 388), " ! P FErG vinn

WITNESSETH :

act of June 17, 1902

1 FD Y L AT

1. The vendor in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter, derived from the construction of,
ir}'igation‘woﬁlis throu{gh,_upon, or in the vicinity of the ‘1.ar;1ds hereinafggrl ;i:e/scruipe(cyl, of .the promises,
ts of the United States herein contained, and of the, payment to the vendor by the United

and covenan! , ates here ; A , :
States of ‘the sum of ‘one ($1.00) dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby
agree, upon the terms and conditions hereinafter stipulated, to sell and by good and dufficient deed tor
convey- to-the.-United - States of America the following-described real estate and property situated in

the cotinty of...: ... )El‘EaSO ................ 2ol State of.. . 0 LOAGE ......... t

: o wit :
A tract of land in the northeast gquarter of the northwesi quarter,

Section.Nineteen (19), .Township Thirty-two, (32) South, Renge Seven

(7)) Bast, United States Reclemation Seryice survey, and in survey

No. 168 of the Socorro Grant, and more particularly described as
followss Beginning at & point-on-the property:line between-land

of Vendor herein and J. 0Olguin, being the east boundary of said sur-
vey -Noe 168 -from-which point. the.northwest..eornsr. of.said . section 19
bears North 70°57°'30" west, one thousand nine hundred twenty-seven &
four. tenths (1927.4).feet; thence South 39°15' West, two hundred twelve
end eight tenths (212.8) feet; thence southv27%26E'east;’two hundred
fourteen and four tenths (214.4) feet to the boundery between surveys,
No's, 168 and 169 of the Socorro Grant; being the property-line be-
tweeh;landfof‘u%ndor-hereinJand»E.<C. Henﬁring$hance~along said
boundary or property line'South-62°45'. West, -fifty and. four. tenths

...........................................................................................................................................................

. . _ et to the
e South 26°0' East, sixty-six and one tenth (66,1) feet to t
%%%ﬁ%fﬁ@“ﬁééinﬁiﬁgf”SéidTW?éﬁtﬁbf«%&n@ gontaining gixty-oneg hundredths

(0.61) of an acre, more: 0¥ lesse il s silt Yo 9oy slgme 1o Jasgs

Iygs VTSR 10




The .. véndor - expressly warrants that he hag
employed no third person to solicit or obtain this contract
in his behalf, or to cause or to brocure the same to be obtain-
ed upon compensation in any way contingent, in whole or in
part, upon such brocurement; and that he has not raid, or
promised or agreed to pay, to any third person, in considers-
tion of such procurement, or in compensation for serviees in
connection therewith, any brokerage, commission, or percentage
upon the amount receivable by him hereunder; and that he has
not, iy estimating the contract brice demanded by him, in-
cluded any sum by reason of any such brokersage, commisgsion,
or percentage; and that all moneys payable to him hereunder
are free from obligation to any other person for services-
rendered, or supposed to have been rendered in the procurement
of this contract, He further agrees that any breach of
this warranty shall constitute adequate cause for the annul-
ment of this contract by the United States, and that the United
States may retain to its. own use from any sums due or to be- ;
come dusthereunder an amount equal to any brokerage, commission,
or percentage so paid or agreed to be paid. Provided, how-
ever, it is understood that this covenant does not apply to
the selling of goods thru a bons fide commercial representative
employed by the vendor in the regular course of his business
in dealing with customers other then the Government and whose
comnensation is paid, in whole or in part, by commissions on
sales made, nor to the selling of goods thru established com-

mercisl or selling agents or agencies regularly engaged in
selling such goods. . '

A R R e RN — '—-_—_’/A&pb_. . e z Gt~ SRD S s SRR VU




canay, Lol diole Loo ofyopmy &0 Pooo
de Halling sddress of emch perly___
<M/‘ . \7 e f{ O o @«M LJ / £ «}/ e

/
Persousl status of sach :ywty (mtu.umh.uiaw.w wxam«w}s

2¢ Iist of Mprwmmm {state, e by Ltemised bill, m total sone
| atdamttw was fixed )1

%U Wu%@%@_ &Qﬂflﬁyﬂ"’lﬁr’)dd%rl-{w /@,¢W¢__€ / &(‘56 & b

e Interest 3:01& by eash pay alned in tmtmt ot¥hoy thean owner oy
5 wife of owner, as "Juint . ‘m "lessee”, or “Idener”’, aund i¢
dienor, state wmh fuots as nay !m umw ﬁm suney ag iv um.
smpunt,and guality of snsuubransces

‘Z?&“ C ot 22 /7@?‘_ oo %

4» Zurvey mumber ol trast (if not embodied fn lend desoripiion);
"/ég_ et 3£ 20 suvvey mumber is svaileble,

{ander whose name susesusd and
iine nunber Lz assessment Wook) | jhorenge;
' thomessed at §___ jother avsilable fuformatiens

R aanns

Ww will order title gusranty,

 .§ x/‘ﬂm‘ mﬁ: W‘& h::“mt Geyvice wtzﬂw w&l& guaranty and make ww«r

sduotion 1M
Grsutor sgress that Serviee mey auw m*mt of title wnd m u«-
dugtion therefor,
Graator will oxder sbetract of $itle,
Virentor ststes that tsuxmes are pau to dute,
Grantor will pay taxes mow
&mwr whhw dervice %o ng and make Ge¢ustion therefor,and
will furn thig aiﬁu uu efiunpaid taxes ot once,
er utsws that land is now ensumbered (em per item Ho, %) and
nutamntm:&tlvmwm Mru?'.

Gruntor states that dnnd is now snosumbeved (ue pey item oo

snd wizhes Corvice %o pay off suoumbrance and ropey tumt
therefor. {In csue tm. ie to b dene g:mnm mu.l ayve %0 uml‘l
persenslly witk the lienow),

6. Uost of strustures to bde built by Service,




L.

2e

4

5e

6.

CANAT AV 221 e ollela SQUNTY, EC B o o)
Meiling sddress of each pérty m{?78¢¢4 DD
Jond #23  ecsitiend Tevas
Persoﬁal gtatus of eafh party.(mairiea,single,widow,or.widowér):
_72%27k2w1zw»143¢(;/7

Iist of improvements (state, as by itemized bill, how total considera-
tion was fixed):

Interest held by each party joined in contraet, other than owner, or
wife of owner, &s "Joint ownership", "lessee", or "lienor", and if
lienor, stats such facts as may be gathered from owner &8 to date,
amount, and quality of encugbrance:

= PN . !
izéﬁ JLlibwbg%f ” _/cma%ﬁbef* /%;a’WC%7~

Survey number of tract (if not embodied in land deseription): /& &

. If not survey number is available state
Ifem in tax reeords: Ttem{under whose name agsegged and line number
in agsessment book):

:Aereage :Lpsessed at §

°e

other available information:

Grantor will order title guaranty.

#(’Grantor agrees that Service may order title gueranty end meke proper

deduction therefor.

Grentor will order sbstract of title.

Grentor agrees that Service may order sbstraet of title and make deo~
duction therefor,

Grentor stetes that taxes are pald to date.

Grantor will pay texes now unpeid.

Grantor wishes Service to pay taxes and meke deduotion therefor, and
will furnish this office with bill of unpaid texes at onece.

Granta stetes thet land is now enbumbered (e per item No. 3) end

“will at once take steps to remove the encumbrance.

Grantor states that land is now encumbered (a8 per item No. 3) and
wishes Service to pay off encumbrence and make proper deduction
therefor. (In case this is to be done grantor will have to consult
personally with the lienor)e

_
7. Cost of structures %o be built by Service. '/éaqﬁquw<i\\




